VHD-3.5W Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
3.5W Regulated Single Output
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
EMC CHARACTERISTICS
All specifications typical at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage and full load unless otherwise specified

3
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
VHD - 12 05 S 3. 5
3.5 WattSeries Name
VHD - DIP24
Output Type
S - Single Output
Output Voltage
  3R3 - 3.3V
     05 - 5V
     12 - 12V
     15 - 15V
Input Voltage
   05 - 5V
   12 - 12V
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
VHD - 3.5W Regulated Single output
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
             Notes : All dimensions are typical in millimeters ( inches ).
                         1.  Pin diameter:  0.5±0.05 ( 0.02±0.002 )
                         2.  Pin pitch and length tolerance:  ±0.35 ( ±0.014 )
                         3.  Case Tolerance:  ±0.5 ( ±0.02 )
31.75
(1.25)
20.32
(0.80)
10.16
(0.40)
3.00
(0.12)
Printed Face
24 Pin DIL Package
Non-Conductive Plastic
DC-DC CONVERTER
VHD-XXXXXXXX
MOTIEN
                           XXXX
0.50
(0.02)
5.08
(0.20)
15.24
(0.60)
0.50
(0.02)
20.32
(0.80)
32   11
2223 14
Bottom  View
16
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NUMBER DESCRIPTION
16